

**CIS-258/2024**  
**Mat-258/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 07**  
**Dated: 05.08.2025.**

Today is fixed for SR/AD.  
Petitioner is absent by filing petition.  
No SR/AD is received.  
Perused.  
Steps taken on 21.03.2025 has not yet been issued.  
**BC-I to issue the same.**  
Fix 12.12.2025 for SR/AD.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.